
 
 

WILLIAM B. TRAVIS HIGH SCHOOL  
2025 VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

 

2025 JV FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

Head Football Coach/Athletic Coordinator: Joe Frank Martinez 
Offensive Coordinator/Assistant Head Coach: Drew McGarrahan  Defensive Coordinator/Assistant Head Coach: Zach Byerly 

Assistant Coaches: Michael Banning, Anthony Chase, Frankie Crayton, Rick Dailey, Dominique Thomas, Javier Torres 
Trainers: Teresa Delgado and Greg Pendergast         Executive Principal: Sarah Hodges          Associate Principal: Nicole Creek 

Athletic Director: Jason Glenn        Superintendent: Matias Segura 
Twitter: @WBTAthletics IG: wbtathletics 

REBELS TRUE! 
Trust, Respect, Accountability, Victorious, Integrity, Success 

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE HOME OR VISITOR TIME 
8/15/25 Friday Salado House Park Home 6:30 
8/21/25 Thursday Smithville Burger Stadium Home 7:30 
8/29/25 Friday Akins House Park Home 7:30 
9/4/25 Thursday McCallum House Park Home 7:30 
9/11/25 Thursday Navaro Nelson Field Visitor 7:30 
9/19/25 Friday Luling-Future Rebels Night Burger Stadium Home 7:30 
9/26/25 Friday Eastside* House Park Visitor 7:30 
10/3/25 Friday LBJ*-Cancer Survivor’s Night House Park Home 7:30 
10/10/25 Friday OPEN —-- —-- —-- 
10/17/25 Friday Manor New Tech* New Tech Coliseum Visitor 7:30 
10/24/25 Friday Austin Achieve*-Homecoming Burger Stadium Home 7:30 
10/30/25 Thursday Northeast* Nelson Field Visitor 7:30 
11/7/25 Friday Taylor*-Senior Night Burger Stadium Home 7:30 
11/14/25 Friday  Playoffs District 14-4A TBD TBD 7:30 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE HOME OR VISITOR TIME 
8/15/25 Friday Salado House Park Home 5:00 
8/21/25 Thursday Smithville Burger Stadium Home 6:00 
8/28/25 Thursday Akins Burger Annex Visitor 6:00 
9/3/25 Wednesday McCallum House Park Visitor 6:00 
9/10/25 Wednesday Navaro Burger Annex Home 6:00 
9/18/25 Thursday Luling Eagle Field-Luling Visitor 6:00 
9/25/25 Thursday Eastside* Burger Annex Home 7:30 
10/2/25 Thursday LBJ* Noack Visitor 7:30 
10/9/25 Thursday OPEN —-- —-- —-- 
10/16/25 Thursday Manor New Tech* Noack Home 7:30 
10/24/25 Thursday TBD TBD TBD TBD 
10/29/25 Wednesday Northeast* Burger Annex Home 6:30 
11/6/25 Thursday Taylor* Taylor Stadium Visitor 6:30 


